Circular No. 288 (24-25)

29" May, 2025
Dear Parents / Guardians,

Re: Revision Programme for Junior Form Students — Phase |1

With the aim of helping our junior form students with their studies, the Guidance Team has
invited some graduates studying at local universities to offer them small-group revision guidance.

Details are as follows:

For S1 students:

Date

Time

Venue

10 June 2025 (Tue)

11:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

11 June 2025 (Wed)

1: 00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

12 June 2025 (Thu)

12:30 p.m. — 2:30 p.m.

13 June 2025 (Fri)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

16 June 2025 (Mon)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

17 June 2025 (Tue)

9:45 a.m. —11:45 a.m.

B101 (Classroom of S1D)

For S2 students:

Date

Time

Venue

10 June 2025 (Tue)

12:45 p.m. — 2:45 p.m.

11 June 2025 (Wed)

1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

12 June 2025 (Thu)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

13 June 2025 (Fri)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

16 June 2025 (Mon)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

17 June 2025 (Tue)

11: 30 a.m. — 1:30 p.m.

18 June 2025 (Wed)

11:45a.m.—1:45 p.m.

B102 (Classroom of S1C)

For S3 students:

Date

Time

Venue

10 June 2025 (Tue)

12:45 p.m. — 2:45 p.m.

11 June 2025 (Wed)

1:30 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.

12 June 2025 (Thu)

1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

13 June 2025 (Fri)

12:30 p.m. —2:30 p.m.

16 June 2025 (Mon)

1:30 p.m. —3:30 p.m.

17 June 2025 (Tue)

11:30 a.m. — 1:30 p.m.

20 June 2025 (Fri)

1:30 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.

B102 (Classroom of S1C)

Interested students should return the completed reply slip to Ms NG Kar Wai Vivien on or before

14" May, 2025 (Friday). For enquiries, please contact Ms NG at 2546 0117.

(Ms NG Kar Wai Vivien)
for Principal
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Reply slip
Re: Revision Programme for Junior Form Students — Phase 11
Dear Dr. Yick,
My child of Class__ (No. ) would like to participate in
the following sessions of the revision programme (Please put a tick v in the appropriate boxes).

Circular N0.288 (24-25)

S1 S2 S3

[ ] Jun 10 (Tue) [ ] Jun 10 (Tue) [ ] Jun 10 (Tue)
[ ] Jun 11 (Wed) [ ] Jun 11 (Wed) [ ] Jun 11 (Wed)
[ ] Jun 12 (Thu) [ ] Jun 12 (Thu) [ ] Jun 12 (Thu)
[ 1 Jun 13 (Fri) [ 1 Jun 13 (Fri) [ ] Jun 13 (Fri)

[ ] Jun 16 (Mon) [ ] Jun 16 (Mon) [ ] Jun 16 (Mon)
[ ] Jun 17 (Tue) [ ] Jun 17 (Tue) [ ] Jun 17 (Tue)
[ ] Jun 18 (Wed) [ ] Jun 20 (Fri)

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Name of Parent/Guardian

Parent/Guardian’s contact number :

Student’s contact number

Date

*Please delete as appropriate
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